Club name: Christchurch Greyhound Racing Club

Venue: Addington Raceway
Date of meeting: Monday, October 30

RACE 1
11:51: THE FITZ 2 SPORTS BAR STAKES
$3,700.00, C1, 520m

1 1121 Highview Shelly 30.44
2 76734 Know Dispute 30.35
3 77432 Goldstar Opal 30.85
4 54232 Call The Tune 30.35
5 57842 Gothams Queen 30.47
6 78463 0ld Pal 30.85
7 24473 Goldstar McKenna 30.71
8 25473 Goldstar Spencer 30.27
9 76576 Go Eve 30.66

Highview Shelly, Call The Tune, Goldstar

RACE 2

12:07: RED SNAPPER SEAFOOD SUMNER REVERSE ORDER PBD SPRINT

$2,500.00, SPECA, 295m

1 36667 Going Gorillas 17.34
2 467X5 Opawa Meg fstd
3 87866 Sozin's Queen 17.24
4 X7668 Mustard Custard 17.80
5 27564 Homebush Villa 17.43
6 88877 King Kong Blonde 17.56
7 23877 Goldstar Quinn 17.42
8 35566 Opawa Lilly 17.58

Homebush Villa, Opawa Meg, Opawa Lilly

RACE 3
12:32: SPRINGSTON HOTEL STAKES
$3,700.00, C1, 520m

1 16414 Ann Anchilee 30.56
2 32144 Know Motor 30.50
3 5138 Baker Dan 30.73
4 18243 Diamond Leaha nwtd
5 74525 Goldstar Yogi 30.56
6 52334 Goldstar Alanna 30.68
7 46537 Opawa Lois Lane 30.55
8 57474 Know Devotion 30.57
9 76576 Go Eve 30.66

Goldstar Alanna, Know Motor, Ann Anchilee
RACE 4

12:55: PERERA REHOMING KENNELS DASH
$2,500.00, C1, 295m

1 21 Know Remorse 17.57
2 41 After Dinner 17.61
3 72547 Ryder's Ambition 17.52
4 64653 Homebush Roman 17.49
5 76541 Alpha Rascal 17.44
6 77374 Gorilla's Smile 17.40
7 58785 Homebush Bingo 17.70
8 25256 Goldstar Lennon 17.71

After Dinner, Ryder's Ambition, Know Remorse

RACE 5
1:13: AMERICAN WARRIOR @ STUD SPRINT
$2,500.00, C1, 295m

1 76645 Homebush Madison 17.79
2 78467 Impressive Crush 17.74
3 87584 Alpha Jeff 17.60
4 14377 Wherever We Go 18.02
5 63668 Lonely Toni 17.41
6 22485 Goldstar Dane 17.89
7 1136 Deliver My Son fstd
8 71547 Dark Wolf 17.59

Alpha Jeff, Deliver My Son, Dark Wolf

RACE 6
1:30: KIWIKIWIHOUNDS.CO.NZ ADOPTION SPRINT
$2,500.00, C1, 295m

1 85346 Homebush Abby 17.51
2 645X1 Know Brute 17.32
3 55422 Mellon Collie 17.47
4 71648 Homebush Shady 17.33
5 26534 Pinky 17.66
6 52474 Feeling Fancy 17.44
7 72144 Peace Maker 17.55
8 44833 Homebush Jethro 17.33

Peace Maker, Mellon Collie, Feeling Fancy

Dann
Cleeve
Evans
Grant
Cleeve
Roberts
Evans

WHWOWRPWQW

Sheila Joyce & Allan Joyce

Wales
J McInerney

Sheila Joyce & Allan Joyce

J McInerney

Sheila Joyce & Allan Joyce

R Evans
J Rush

& D Fahey
Cleeve
Roberts
Grant
Evans
Evans
Roberts
Cleeve
Wales

QUPWIROUDY

G Cleeve
B Dann

C Mitchell & WD Smith

J McInerney
J McInerney

Sheila Joyce & Allan Joyce

J McInerney
R Evans

McInerney
McInerney
McInerney
Lee
McInerney
Evans
Dann

QWXL PUgy

McInerney
Cleeve
Lee
McInerney
McInerney
Roberts
Dann
McInerney

GWoagPrng

Mitchell & W D Smith



RACE 7
1:48: DYNA DAVE @ STUD DASH
$2,500.00, C1, 295m

oo WN K

52635
75885
87624
56823
17355
14464
55482
83554

Goldstar Darwin
Homebush Tails
Impressive Nixon
Wrinkly Wayne
Rebel Dynamite
Off The Wall
Alpha Whitey
Smash Talk

Evans
McInerney
McInerney
McInerney
Roberts
Lee
McInerney
Grant

BagPouggu>

Goldstar Darwin, Rebel Dynamite, Alpha Whitey

RACE 8

2:05: DAVE ROBBIE PHOTOGRAPHER DASH

$2,500.00, C1, 295m

oo WN K

37784
54667
82553
23164
36776
75336
66X47
64537

Sweet Morgan
Diamond Knight
Homebush Jaxon
Marty Makes Bank
Homebush Chilli
Homebush Esther
Homebush Nash
Goldstar Wade

17.78
17.41
17.71
nwtd

17.51
17.79
17.34
17.44

Cleeve
Grant
McInerney
Bradshaw
McInerney
McInerney
McInerney
Evans

DO PygRrn

Goldstar Wade, Homebush Nash, Marty Makes Bank

RACE 9
2:25: SELWYN RAKAIA VETS LTD DISTANCE STAKES
$4,900.00, Ccld, 645m

1
2

4
5

7
8

42253
44461
3
56143
14553
6
57475
57138

RACE 10

2:42: MAYHOUNDS.ORG.NZ REHOMING GROUP

Grande Vue Ace
Centurion

D Box Vacant
Big Exit
Claws In Lulu
D Box Vacant
Adobe Dazzler
Ava Effort

$2,500.00, C1, 295m

oo WN K

13222
48656
528X4
24352
25687
76472
68472
63232

Homebush Diva
Homebush Lauren
Yum Cha
Homebush Gena
Homebush Grimmen
Goldstar Rio
Eat So Much
Magical Martha

38.39
37.61

fstd
nwtd

nwtd

fstd

SPRINT

17.56

17.41
17.70

Eat So Much, Goldstar Rio, Homebush Lauren

RACE 11
2:59: STEVE ANNGOW DRAPES & BLINDS PH 027271958 PBD DASH
$2,500.00, C1, 295m

oo WN K

84256
25317
78571
33525
55753
45465
13223
44538

Homebush Stella
Goldstar Bronco
Know Malice
Alpha Gabby
Homebush Maggie
Opawa Solomon
Impressive Nora
Mehira

Know Malice, Homebush Stella,

RACE 12
3:16: SUCK IT UP LTD PBD DASH
$2,500.00, C1, 295m

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

67586
X3888
55533
41442
25735
18575
64362

311

Homebush Rio
Sweet Houdini
Homebush Classy
Loco Loki
Goldstar Colson
Throttle Man
Homebush Reta
Homebush Alana

17.46
nwtd

17.48
17.58
17.41
17.33
nwtd

17.37

Homebush Alana, Loco Loki, Goldstar Colson

R Pringle
J & D Fahey

J & D Fahey
J Johnson

M Roberts
A Bradshaw

McInerney
McInerney
Lane
McInerney
McInerney
Evans
Johnson
Grant

Bawauagagg

J McInerney
R Evans

G Cleeve

J McInerney
J McInerney
Wales

J McInerney
D MacMillan

Impressive Nora

J McInerney
Wales

J McInerney
S Cleeve

R Evans

A Bradshaw
J McInerney
J McInerney



RACE 13
3:34: REAL PET FOOD ROLLESTON Cl SPRINT FINAL
$2,500.00, C1f, 295m

1 46231 Homebush Ari 17.33 J McInerney
2 32131 Ava 17.34 G Cleeve
3 57521 Homebush Joey 17.32 J McInerney
4 45461 Homebush Peach 17.15 J McInerney
5 25671 Nighthawk Angel 17.08 J Johnson
6 36241 Homebush Sam 17.63 J McInerney
7 34211 Mitcham Cam 17.30 J McInerney
8 37421 Goldstar Western 17.37 R Evans
9 22542 Gotcha Flake 17.53 Weir
10 24352 Homebush Gena 17.47 J McInerney
Ava, Mitcham Cam, Homebush Joey
RACE 14
3:51: RACING AGAIN THURSDAY 2ND NOVEMBER
$2,500.00, C1, 295m
1 54675 Wonderful Chaos 17.59 S Cleeve
2 68868 Homebush Jessie 17.37 J McInerney
3 42747 Hiccup Horrendus 17.50 A Bradshaw
4 54521 Goldstar Hogan 17.62 R Evans
5 88787 Homebush Rose 17.63 J McInerney
6 26582 Tiger Bill 17.61 M Dempsey
7 767X4 Homebush Reign 17.80 J McInerney
8 46573 Homebush Carson nwtd J McInerney
Wonderful Chaos, Tiger Bill, Hiccup Horrendus
RACE 15
4:13: ROSE & THISTLE SPRINT
$2,500.00, C1, 295m
1 22542 Gotcha Flake 17.53 Weir
2 74257 Goldstar Jericho 17.36 R Evans
3 68878 Homebush Crystal 17.35 J McInerney
4 32425 Tiger One 17.67 M Dempsey

5 D Box Vacant
6 87552 Homebush Solo 17.48 J McInerney
7 26664 Homebush Pickle nwtd J McInerney
8 38445 Hurricane Demi 17.38 A Bradshaw
Gotcha Flake, Homebush Pickle, Tiger One
OPTIONAL KENNELLING RACES 7 - 9 11.55AM - 12.10PM

OPTIONAL KENNELLING RACES 10 - 12 12.45PM - 12.58PM
OPTIONAL KENNELLING RACES 13 - 15 1.35pM - 1.50 PM
RIB STEWARD S.WALLIS



