

Club name: Christchurch Greyhound Racing Club
Venue: Addington Raceway
Date of meeting: Monday, October 30

RACE 1

11:51: THE FITZ 2 SPORTS BAR STAKES

\$3,700.00, C1, 520m

1	1121	Highview Shelly	30.44	B Dann
2	76734	Know Dispute	30.35	G Cleeve
3	77432	Goldstar Opal	30.85	R Evans
4	54232	Call The Tune	30.35	M Grant
5	57842	Gothams Queen	30.47	S Cleeve
6	78463	Old Pal	30.85	D Roberts
7	24473	Goldstar McKenna	30.71	R Evans
8	25473	Goldstar Spencer	30.27	R Evans
9	76576	Go Eve	30.66	Wales

Highview Shelly, Call The Tune, Goldstar Opal

RACE 2

12:07: RED SNAPPER SEAFOOD SUMNER REVERSE ORDER PBD SPRINT

\$2,500.00, SPECA, 295m

1	36667	Going Gorillas	17.34	Sheila Joyce & Allan Joyce
2	467X5	Opawa Meg	fstd	Wales
3	87866	Sozin's Queen	17.24	J McInerney
4	X7668	Mustard Custard	17.80	Sheila Joyce & Allan Joyce
5	27564	Homebush Villa	17.43	J McInerney
6	88877	King Kong Blonde	17.56	Sheila Joyce & Allan Joyce
7	23877	Goldstar Quinn	17.42	R Evans
8	35566	Opawa Lilly	17.58	J Rush

Homebush Villa, Opawa Meg, Opawa Lilly

RACE 3

12:32: SPRINGSTON HOTEL STAKES

\$3,700.00, C1, 520m

1	16414	Ann Anchilee	30.56	J & D Fahey
2	32144	Know Motor	30.50	G Cleeve
3	5138	Baker Dan	30.73	D Roberts
4	18243	Diamond Leah	nwt	M Grant
5	74525	Goldstar Yogi	30.56	R Evans
6	52334	Goldstar Alanna	30.68	R Evans
7	46537	Opawa Lois Lane	30.55	D Roberts
8	57474	Know Devotion	30.57	G Cleeve
9	76576	Go Eve	30.66	Wales

Goldstar Alanna, Know Motor, Ann Anchilee

RACE 4

12:55: PERERA REHOMING KENNELS DASH

\$2,500.00, C1, 295m

1	21	Know Remorse	17.57	G Cleeve
2	41	After Dinner	17.61	B Dann
3	72547	Ryder's Ambition	17.52	C Mitchell & W D Smith
4	64653	Homebush Roman	17.49	J McInerney
5	76541	Alpha Rascal	17.44	J McInerney
6	77374	Gorilla's Smile	17.40	Sheila Joyce & Allan Joyce
7	58785	Homebush Bingo	17.70	J McInerney
8	25256	Goldstar Lennon	17.71	R Evans

After Dinner, Ryder's Ambition, Know Remorse

RACE 5

1:13: AMERICAN WARRIOR @ STUD SPRINT

\$2,500.00, C1, 295m

1	76645	Homebush Madison	17.79	J McInerney
2	78467	Impressive Crush	17.74	J McInerney
3	87584	Alpha Jeff	17.60	J McInerney
4	14377	Wherever We Go	18.02	A Lee
5	63668	Lonely Toni	17.41	J McInerney
6	22485	Goldstar Dane	17.89	R Evans
7	1136	Deliver My Son	fstd	B Dann
8	71547	Dark Wolf	17.59	C Mitchell & W D Smith

Alpha Jeff, Deliver My Son, Dark Wolf

RACE 6

1:30: KIWIKIWIHOUNDS.CO.NZ ADOPTION SPRINT

\$2,500.00, C1, 295m

1	85346	Homebush Abby	17.51	J McInerney
2	645X1	Know Brute	17.32	G Cleeve
3	55422	Mellon Collie	17.47	A Lee
4	71648	Homebush Shady	17.33	J McInerney
5	26534	Pinky	17.66	J McInerney
6	52474	Feeling Fancy	17.44	D Roberts
7	72144	Peace Maker	17.55	B Dann
8	44833	Homebush Jethro	17.33	J McInerney

Peace Maker, Mellon Collie, Feeling Fancy

RACE 7

1:48: DYNA DAVE @ STUD DASH

\$2,500.00, C1, 295m

1	52635	Goldstar Darwin	17.41	R Evans
2	75885	Homebush Tails	17.56	J McInerney
3	87624	Impressive Nixon	17.37	J McInerney
4	56823	Wrinkly Wayne	17.54	J McInerney
5	17355	Rebel Dynamite	18.00	D Roberts
6	14464	Off The Wall	17.74	A Lee
7	55482	Alpha Whitey	17.63	J McInerney
8	83554	Smash Talk	17.50	M Grant

Goldstar Darwin, Rebel Dynamite, Alpha Whitey

RACE 8

2:05: DAVE ROBBIE PHOTOGRAPHER DASH

\$2,500.00, C1, 295m

1	37784	Sweet Morgan	17.78	S Cleeve
2	54667	Diamond Knight	17.41	M Grant
3	82553	Homebush Jaxon	17.71	J McInerney
4	23164	Marty Makes Bank	nwt	A Bradshaw
5	36776	Homebush Chilli	17.51	J McInerney
6	75336	Homebush Esther	17.79	J McInerney
7	66X47	Homebush Nash	17.34	J McInerney
8	64537	Goldstar Wade	17.44	R Evans

Goldstar Wade, Homebush Nash, Marty Makes Bank

RACE 9

2:25: SELWYN RAKAIA VETS LTD DISTANCE STAKES

\$4,900.00, C1d, 645m

1	42253	Grande Vue Ace	38.39	R Pringle
2	44461	Centurion	37.61	J & D Fahey
3		D Box Vacant		
4	56143	Big Exit	fstd	J & D Fahey
5	14553	Claws In Lulu	nwt	J Johnson
6		D Box Vacant		
7	57475	Adobe Dazzler	nwt	M Roberts
8	57138	Ava Effort	fstd	A Bradshaw

RACE 10

2:42: MAYHOUNDS.ORG.NZ REHOMING GROUP SPRINT

\$2,500.00, C1, 295m

1	13222	Homebush Diva	17.56	J McInerney
2	48656	Homebush Lauren	17.41	J McInerney
3	528X4	Yum Cha	17.70	J Lane
4	24352	Homebush Gena	17.47	J McInerney
5	25687	Homebush Grimmen	17.36	J McInerney
6	76472	Goldstar Rio	17.55	R Evans
7	68472	Eat So Much	17.55	J Johnson
8	63232	Magical Martha	18.12	M Grant

Eat So Much, Goldstar Rio, Homebush Lauren

RACE 11

2:59: STEVE ANNGOW DRAPES & BLINDS PH 027271958 PBD DASH

\$2,500.00, C1, 295m

1	84256	Homebush Stella	17.46	J McInerney
2	25317	Goldstar Bronco	nwt	R Evans
3	78571	Know Malice	17.48	G Cleeve
4	33525	Alpha Gabby	17.58	J McInerney
5	55753	Homebush Maggie	17.41	J McInerney
6	45465	Opawa Solomon	17.33	Wales
7	13223	Impressive Nora	nwt	J McInerney
8	44538	Mehira	17.37	D MacMillan

Know Malice, Homebush Stella, Impressive Nora

RACE 12

3:16: SUCK IT UP LTD PBD DASH

\$2,500.00, C1, 295m

1	67586	Homebush Rio	17.52	J McInerney
2	X3888	Sweet Houdini	17.38	Wales
3	55533	Homebush Classy	17.73	J McInerney
4	41442	Loco Loki	17.59	S Cleeve
5	25735	Goldstar Colson	17.52	R Evans
6	18575	Throttle Man	17.62	A Bradshaw
7	64362	Homebush Reta	17.52	J McInerney
8	311	Homebush Alana	17.34	J McInerney

Homebush Alana, Loco Loki, Goldstar Colson

RACE 13

3:34: REAL PET FOOD ROLLESTON C1 SPRINT FINAL

\$2,500.00, Clf, 295m

1	46231	Homebush Ari	17.33	J McInerney
2	32131	Ava	17.34	G Cleeve
3	57521	Homebush Joey	17.32	J McInerney
4	45461	Homebush Peach	17.15	J McInerney
5	25671	Nighthawk Angel	17.08	J Johnson
6	36241	Homebush Sam	17.63	J McInerney
7	34211	Mitcham Cam	17.30	J McInerney
8	37421	Goldstar Western	17.37	R Evans
9	22542	Gotcha Flake	17.53	Weir
10	24352	Homebush Gena	17.47	J McInerney

Ava, Mitcham Cam, Homebush Joey

RACE 14

3:51: RACING AGAIN THURSDAY 2ND NOVEMBER

\$2,500.00, Cl, 295m

1	54675	Wonderful Chaos	17.59	S Cleeve
2	68868	Homebush Jessie	17.37	J McInerney
3	42747	Hiccup Horrendus	17.50	A Bradshaw
4	54521	Goldstar Hogan	17.62	R Evans
5	88787	Homebush Rose	17.63	J McInerney
6	26582	Tiger Bill	17.61	M Dempsey
7	767X4	Homebush Reign	17.80	J McInerney
8	46573	Homebush Carson	nwtd	J McInerney

Wonderful Chaos, Tiger Bill, Hiccup Horrendus

RACE 15

4:13: ROSE & THISTLE SPRINT

\$2,500.00, Cl, 295m

1	22542	Gotcha Flake	17.53	Weir
2	74257	Goldstar Jericho	17.36	R Evans
3	68878	Homebush Crystal	17.35	J McInerney
4	32425	Tiger One	17.67	M Dempsey
5		D Box Vacant		
6	87552	Homebush Solo	17.48	J McInerney
7	26664	Homebush Pickle	nwtd	J McInerney
8	38445	Hurricane Demi	17.38	A Bradshaw

Gotcha Flake, Homebush Pickle, Tiger One

OPTIONAL KENNELLING RACES 7 - 9 11.55AM - 12.10PM

OPTIONAL KENNELLING RACES 10 - 12 12.45PM - 12.58PM

OPTIONAL KENNELLING RACES 13 - 15 1.35PM - 1.50 PM

RIB STEWARD S.WALLIS